August 2008 Rev 17 1/36
36
L4931ABxx
L4931Cxx
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Features
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.4 V)
■ Very low quiescent current

F1 F2
P2
P0
delta P
delta H
T2 T1
T
t
DRAWING NOT IN SCALE
Order codes L4931ABxx - L4931Cxx
34/36
8 Order codes
Table 19. Order codes
Packages Output
voltageTO-220 SO-8 PPAK DPAK TO-92
L4931CD27-TR 2.7 V
L4931CD27-TRY(1)
1. Automotive Grade products.
L4931ABPT27TR 2.7 V
L4931CD33-TR L4931CPT33-TR L4931CDT33-TR L4931CZ33-AP 3.3 V
L4931ABV33 L4931ABD33-TR L4931ABDT33-TR 3.3 V
L4931CD33-TRY(1) 3.3 V
L4931CD35-TR L4931CDT35-TR 3.5 V
L4931ABD35-TR L4931ABDT35TR 3.5 V
L4931ABD35-TRY(1) 3.5 V
L4931CD50-TR L4931CPT50-TR L4931CDT50-TR L4931CZ50-AP 5 V
L4931ABD50-TR L4931ABDT50-TR 5 V
L4931CD80-TR L4931CPT80-TR L4931CDT80-TR 8 V
L4931ABPT80TR L4931ABDT80-TR 8 V
L4931CD120-TR L4931CPT120-TR L4931CDT120-TR 12 V
L4931ABD120TR L4931ABPT120R 12 V
L4931ABxx - L4931Cxx Revision history
35/36
9 Revision history
Table 20. Document revision history